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MRI - ABDOMTN AI{D PELVIS

Scan proiocol: T1 SE and STIR Coronal, T2 FSE and T1 SE Axial.

FINDINGS

Liver is normal in size and shape. No IHBR dilatation. No focal lesion

Gall bladder is normal.

Spleen is normal in size shape, configuration and density.
Pancreas appears normal in size, shape and configuration

Both adrenals are well visualised and appear normal

Both kidney appear normal in size, shape and configuration .

Few enlarged lymphnodes are seen in right iliac region and mesentery and

largest is 12x8mm

Uterus is normal for the age .Cervix is normal.

Right ovary measures 7x6.2x6.Ocm and shows well defined lobulated

helerogenous intensity lesion of 6x5x5cm within it shows lobulated fat
intensity component as well as. irregular shape hypointensq heterogenous

contents of 31x23mm 
i

Left ovary is seen adjacent to this lesion and along the margin of lesion

side 30x23mm

Urinary bladder appears normal.

Visualised bowel loops appear normal.

Mild free fluid seen

No adenopathy is seen.

on left
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